Variation Form

OFFICIAL

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 9

(Extension period)

Contract Details

This variation is between:

UK Shared Business Services (UKSBS) (“the Buyer™)
And
Cordell Health Limited ("the Supplier™)

Contract name:

The Provision of Occupational Health to UK Shared
Business Services (“the Contract™)

Contract reference number:

5524443

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: The buyer
Variation number: 001
Date variation is raised: 19/06/2025

Proposed variation

Contract Extension for 12 Months up until 30" September
2026.

Reason for the variation:

Request to extend the contract as per clause 9 (extension
period).

An  Impact Assessment
shall be provided within:

0 days (not applicable)

Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the

proposed variation:

Mot applicable.

Qutcome of Variation

Contract vaniation:

This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

The Buyer would like to instruct the 12 Month Extension
Period permitted under the contract.

The revized Contract End Date shall therefore be:
30th September 2026.

The total value available for the Extension period is
£22,500.00 Excluding VAT.

For the avoidance of doubt the total value of this contract
including the extension period shall not exceed £45,000.00
Excluding VAT.

Financial variation:

Original Contract Value: £22 500.00 Excluding VAT

OFFICIAL




OFFICIAL

Additional cost due to
variation:

£22 500.00 Excluding VAT

Mew Contract value:

£45 000.00 Excluding VAT

1. Thiz Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only

be effective from the date it is signed by Buyer.

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the

Contract.

3. The Confract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered

except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authornised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Buyer:

Signature

Date

Mame (in Capitals)

Address

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier:

Signature

Date

Mame (in Capitals)

Address

OFFICIAL




	GSS24443 - Contract Variation (001) - Cordell Health Limited (Redacted)_001.pdf (p.1)
	GSS24443 - Contract Variation (001) - Cordell Health Limited (Redacted)_002.pdf (p.2)

